

12-05-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

103129784 To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY Name: WASEDA UNIVERSITY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Street Address: 104, Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Tokyo Country: Japan Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Other Execution Date: May 24, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/416,288, filed July 2, 2003 6,949,663, issued September 27, 2005 (issued from Serial No. 10/416,275) Additional numbers attached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$80.00 Attn: Michael R. Davis, Esq. Enclosed (Check No. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael R. Davis, Reg. No.25,134 November 30, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000189 10416288

01 FC:8021

80.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0776

TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEE FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT

ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY of 1-8, Hon-cho 4-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, Japan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in Serial No. 10/416,275 filed July 2, 2003 as evidenced by the Assignment recorded July 2, 2003, in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Patentand Trademark Office, at Reel 014530, Frames 0770-0772, and the Change of Name documents submitted for recordal November 29, 2005, in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and is also the owner of the entire right, title and interest in Serial No. 10/416,288 filed July 2, 2003, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded June 25, 2004, in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 015508, Frames 0289-0291, and the above-mentioned Change of Name documents, and

WHEREAS **WASEDA UNIVERSITY**, a Japanese University of 104, Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Serial No. 10/416,275 and Serial No. 10/416,288,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said WASEDA UNIVERSITY, to said JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY does hereby sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said Serial No. 10/416,275 and Serial No. 10/416,288 to said WASEDA UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns.

Signed this _	24th day of May	, 2005.
For: JAPAN	SCIENCE AND TECHNOLO	GY AGENCY
Takehay	u Takazonos	
Name: Take	haru TAKAZONO	
Title: Exec	utive Director	
Witness:	Toshishigana	
Witness:	Toshio NISHIAWA	
	Shigeaki YAMAZAKI	

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0777